

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-1070) Versio	n: 1	Name:	Village of Bridgeview, Illine Agreement with Bridgevie	
Туре:	Intergov (Highwa	vernmental Agre	ement	Status:	Approved	
File created:	1/4/201	• /		In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	1/24/20	19		Final action:	1/24/2019	
Title:	PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)					
	Department: Transportation and Highways					
	Other Part(ies): Village of Bridgeview, Illinois					
	Request: Approval of the Proposed Intergovernmental Agreement.					
	Goods or Services: Phase I Engineering Services for the 78th Avenue Reconstruction Project - Invest in Cook 2018					
	Location: 78th Avenue in the Village of Bridgeview					
	Section: 18-IICFR-02-ES					
	Centerline Mileage: N/A					
	County Board District: 6					
	Agreement Number(s): N/A					
	Agreement Period: One-time Agreement Fiscal Impact: \$350,000.00					
	Summary: The Department of Transportations and Highways respectfully requests the approval of the proposed Intergovernmental Agreement between Cook County and the Village of Bridgeview. The Village of Bridgeview will be the lead agency for Phase I Engineering Services for the 78th Avenue Reconstruction Project. The County will reimburse the Village of Bridgeview for its share of Phase I Engineering Services costs.					
	Sponsors:					
Indexes:	(Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways					
Code sections:						
Attachments:						
Date	Ver. Ac	tion By		A	ction	Result
1/24/2019	1 Bo	pard of Commis	sioners	s a	oprove	Pass

PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Village of Bridgeview, Illinois

Request: Approval of the Proposed Intergovernmental Agreement.

Goods or Services: Phase I Engineering Services for the 78th Avenue Reconstruction Project - Invest in Cook 2018

Location: 78th Avenue in the Village of Bridgeview

Section: 18-IICFR-02-ES

Centerline Mileage: N/A

County Board District: 6

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Agreement Period: One-time Agreement

Fiscal Impact: \$350,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.560019

Summary: The Department of Transportations and Highways respectfully requests the approval of the proposed Intergovernmental Agreement between Cook County and the Village of Bridgeview. The Village of Bridgeview will be the lead agency for Phase I Engineering Services for the 78th Avenue Reconstruction Project. The County will reimburse the Village of Bridgeview for its share of Phase I Engineering Services costs.